502680957 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727564

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•			
		N	Name Execution Date	e	
MICHAEL ROZMAN			02/14/2014		
BRIAN O'BOYLE			02/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BOEFLY, LLC				
Street Address:		50 WEST 72ND STREET, SUITE C6			
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10023				
			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number:	Туре	141806	Number 601		
Property Application Number:	Туре	141806			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	Type E DATA		601		
Property Application Number:	Type E DATA (713	3)468-88	883		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	Type E DATA (713 713	3)468-88	883 80		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi	383 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma E: TRO	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi ail when DP, PRU	883 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. UNER & HU, P.C.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma : TRO 161	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi ail when OP, PRU 6 S. VOS	383 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma 161 HOU	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi ail when OP, PRU 6 S. VOS	383 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JNER & HU, P.C. SS ROAD, SUITE 750		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma E: TRO 161 HOL	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi ail when OP, PRU 6 S. VOS	883 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. UNER & HU, P.C. SS ROAD, SUITE 750 TEXAS 77057-2631		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma E: TRO 161 HOL	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi ail when OP, PRU 6 S. VOS	883 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. UNER & HU, P.C. SS ROAD, SUITE 750 TEXAS 77057-2631 BOE.002US		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (713 713 tphp be sent via US Ma E: TRO 161 HOL	3)468-88 3-468-888 oto@tphi ail when OP, PRU 6 S. VOS	B83 80 m.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. UNER & HU, P.C. SS ROAD, SUITE 750 TEXAS 77057-2631 BOE.002US MARK J. ROZMAN		

PATENT REEL: 032219 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael Rozman and Brian O'Boyle, are joint inventors of **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GATHERING AND PRESENTING CREDIT INFORMATION AND LOAN INFORMATION FOR INDIVIDUALS AND SMALL BUSINESSES**, application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, BOEFLY, LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to the Assignee, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS [4] day of February, 2014

Name: Michael Rozman

EXECUTED THIS 14 day of February

Name: Brian O'Boyle